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SCHEDULE 2.—EARTHS, EARTHENWARE, AND GLASSWARE—Continued

Comparison of rales of duty in the tariff act of 1922 and the tariff act of 1930—Continued
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Cast polished plate glass and polished window
glass silvered and used as mirrors and looking-
glasses over 144 square_mches:

Not over 384 square inches,
Dutiable at minimum rate...
Over 384 and not over 720 square
Dutiable at minimum rate......_
Over 720 square inches......__
Dutiable at minimum rate...

Cylinder, crown, and sheet glass, silvered and

looking-glass plates over 144 square inches—
Not over 384 square inches.....___

Dutiable at minimum rate...
Over 384 and not over 720 square inches..

Dutiable at minimum rate.....__
Over 720 square inches......__.

Dutiable at minimum rate_....__________

| Polished plate glass and window glass, bent,
ground, obscured, ornamented, ete., plate glass
cast, polished, unsilvered:

Over 384 and not over 720 square inches...

Containing a wire netting—
Over 384 and not over 720 square

inches.
Plate glass, cast, polished, silvered, and look-

ing glass plates, exceeding in size, 144 square
inches—

ete., glass, cylinder, crown and sheet glass,
unpolished— -
Not over 150 squareinches.........._...__

Polished—

Over 720 and not over 1,440 square
inches.

looking glass plates—

Dutiable at minimum rate,
Total, paragraph
Spectacles, eyeglasses and
s goggles and frames
Value not over 65 cents per dozen.__
Value over 65 cents and not over

dozen.
Value over $2.50 per dozen

Totalyparagrapia.ios Sl o n on

Not over 384 squareinches. ... ._._._.__.____

O yeri720 sqiiarenncehes et S i lio L s

Not over 384 square inches_..._._.____
Over 720 squareinches.__....._.._.___

Not over 384 squareinches......___.._.____

Dutiable at minimum rate......______
Over 384 and not over 720 square inches._

Dutiable at minimum rate.........___
Oiver720isduare imehes I to i T it

Dutiable at minimum rate.........____ e
Bent, obscured, beveled, colored, ornamented,

Over 150 and not over 384 square inches.. _
Over 384 and not over 720 square inches__|_
Over 720 and not over 864 square inches__|_
Over 864 and not over 1,200 square inches_|_
Over 1,200 and not over 2,400 squareinches |_

Over 2,400 squareinehes__..____._________ 5

Not over 384 squareinehes...._.._.________

Over 384 and not over 720 squareinches.___

Over 1,440square inches....... dusmes e %
Cylinder crown and sheet glass, silvered and

Over 144 and not over 384 square inches.__

Dutiaple at minimum rate......._.__
Over 384 and not over 720squareinches. ...

Dutiable at minimum rate..........__
Over 720 square inehes. ..-eeecececmcaeac. ..

s=-do

~5<do

Total paragraph......

Footnotes at end of schedule, page 21.
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Square feet

3 Actual or com-.
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1928 imports ‘ rem rate
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, 205 .424 , 887 | 16 cents per square foot cents per square foot or 45 per .
5’ %gg . 333 1.378 . 2'1.’0 ﬁ} 4,888 | 35 pertdent. . ool 230ent." . 25. gﬂ } 46.58
3 5 . 509 5 21 cents per square foot _ cents per square foot or 45 per 1,25
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149, 232 98, 666 . 861 31,049 1734 czmts per square foot plus 5 per 31.47
cent.
1,491 1,280 | .858 288 288 | 15 ce%ts per square foot plus 5 per | 15 centts per square foot plus 5per | 22.47 | 22.50
cent. cent,
18, 837 7,647 . 406 3,679 4,150 | 1734 centst per square foot plus 5 | 20 ceréts per square foot plus 5 per | 48.11 54,27
per cent. cent.
419 210 501 04 107 | 20 cents per square foot plus 5 per | 23 cents per square foot plus 5 per | 44.90 | 50,96
cent. cent.
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108, 915 10, 776 . 099 2,717 | 3,806 | 2 cents per pound plus 5 per cent 22| 3 cents per pound plus 5 per cent..| 25.21 35. 32
653, 597 56, 488 . 086 17, 530 24, 883 | 214 cents per pound plus 5 per cent 2| 334 cents per pound plus 5 per cent.| 31.03 44, 00
184, 694 10, 433 . 056 5,139 7,448 | 214 cents per pound plus 5 per cent 22| 334 cents per pound plus 5 per cent.| 49.26 71.39
5,482 2,017 | .368 320 | 4 cen%s per square foot plus 5 per 15.87
cent.
4,448 1,720 387 353 6 cents per square foot plus 5 per 20.51
2 2, 064 cent. (Gl iatatias = Son Sl it 42,92
1,790 926 517 261 12 cer;ts per square foot plus 5 per 28.20
cent.
269 145 .539 48 15 cents per square foot plus 5 per 32.83
cent.
.............. (1) SRS S AMREIT L R | 1834 cents per square foot plus 5 per | 15 cents per square {00t PlUS 5 Per [~=-«----
2 503 cent. cent. 50. 00
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3,180 1,494 . 470 860 860 | 20 cents per dozen plus 15 per cent..| 20 cents per dozen plus 15 per cent.| 57.57 57.57
5, 208 9,422 | 1.809 5, 009 5,009 | 60 cents per dozen plus 20 per cent..| 60 cents per dozen plus 20 per cent.| 53.16 53. 16
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